

## The Mizoram Gazette

## EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008 Re. 1/- per page VOL - XLV Aizawl, Friday 1.7.2016 Asadha 10, S.E. 1938, Issue No. 202

## NOTIFICATION

**No. B. 16014/1/2014-SYS, the 28<sup>th</sup> June, 2016.** For successful conduct of the Aizawl Marathon Race, 2016, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute an Organizing Committee with the following members/officials with immediate effect and until further orders.

## ORGANIZING COMMITTEE

Chairman : Pu H.L.Rochungnunga IAS, Secretary Sports & Youth Services Department Vice Chairman : 1) Pu P.S Sanghluna, Addl. Secretary Sports & Youth Services Department

2) Pu S.T.Zaduna, Jt. Director, School Education

3) Pu C.Lalthanmawia, Superintendent of Police, Traffic

4) Pu C.Laltlanthanga, Secretary, Mizoram State Sports Council

5) Dr.F.Lallianhlira, Jt.Director, DHS

6) Pu Lalbuanga Sailo, President, Mizoram Athletic Association

7) Pi Nithangi, Jt. Director, I&PR

Organising Secy

Pu Zothamawia, Director, Sports & Youth Services Department

Jt.Organising Secy : 1) Pi Elizabeth Rindingliani, Under Secretary,

Sports & Youth Services Department

2) Pu Thangchungnunga, Sport Promotion Officer, MSSC

Pu Rochungnunga, Superintendent, Sports & Youth Services Department

Committee Member : 1) Pu Lalduhkima Sailo, Office Secretary, MSOA

2) Pu David Lalthanngura Sailo, Vice President Mizoram Athletic Assn.

3) Pu C.Roliana, Coach (Athletic) Sports & Youth Services Department

4) Dr. Lalzuiliana, SLO-cum-Dy. Secretary, NSS

5) Pu Lianmingthang, Asst. Director, SA1

H.L. Rochungnunga, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Sports & Youth Services Department.